\\\\////Eglallglgl'égfm

715-393-4458

L=

SOIL PROCESSOR

Skid Steer Version
Parts



1401 133HS ERZel
a3anodddy
ER *ON O9Md 'ONINOSH | 3ZIS 94N VI3 LVIN
v L F=SaN39
AT19NISSY HOLdVY H33LS AdIMS - .
F =XXX
aaMoaHo
¢ F=XX"
uo}s9
omvﬂw_“,%__: n_u:m,m, YZ/IO0L/L OMIN SMOTT04 SV 34V SIONVHITOL
D77 Juswdinb3 osu0N Jlva NMYHa Ad3LON ISIMHEIHLO SSATINN

Alqwisssy J0joy 7U

Alquiessy Jeg [eusiely J99)S PINS

Ajquiassy Junoy 1eoj4-o8.14 19913 pIXS

Kjquiassy asoH/anen PAH

d3nodddv J1va NOILdId0s3a N3d aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




1401

133HS ERAS
a3IN0HddY
JER] "ON 9Ma "'ONWOSH | 37IS 94N IVIY3LVIN
vO ol F=SAN3d
ATAINTISSY JNVEd 9331S dIMS _ .
F =XXX
a3ax®oaHo
. [ F=XX
uo}ss,
SRS — OMN | SMOTIOH SV 3uY SFONVHITOL
OT1uswidinb3 2e}i0N 3wva NAVRG Q3LON 3SIMYIHLO SSTINN
a3IN0HddY 31va NOILdIM0S3a A3Y | 3NOZ

SNOISINIYH




Skid Steer Frame Assembly
Item # Part Number Qry Description

1 NE-420000-X 1 Skid Steer Frame

2 FO102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
3 AE477 1 Hex Bolt 1-8 x 7.0 Gr8

4 CG0458 1 Nylock Nut 1-8 Gr8

5 AC223 2 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 5 Gr5

6 AC109 1 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr5
7 NE-600001 1 Left Side End Shield

8 NE-600000 1 Right Side End Shield

9 NE-600003 2 Shield Lock Pin (1/2")

10 NE-600002 2 Shield Hinge

11 AC205 8 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
12 CG030 8 Nylock Nut 1/2-13

13 NE-100001-17 1 Flange Bearing 1-1/2

14 BF5611 4 Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
15 CGO030 4 Nylock Nut 1/2-13

16 NE-110032 4 1/2 Bent Pin 4"

17 NE-720000 2 Skid Guidwheel Arm

18 F0102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
19 NE-700004 2 Tail Wheel PIN 5/16 x 2.25
20 NE-70006 2 Guide Wheel Assembly

Machine Length= X
6ft 7ft 8ft X 9ft
X=6 X=7 X=8 X=9



1401

133HS 3IVOS
Q3nodddv
] "ON OMd 'ONWOSH | 3ZIS 94N VI3 LVIN
vo .} ¥=SAN3g
AT9INISSY J010d F XXX
aax0IHO
¢ F=XX'
[eYA 474" uojss,
.uw_“,%__:u_ :m\m, vZ/0L/L OMIN SMOTTOL SV 34V STONVYHIT0L
9717 3uswdinb3 osloN alva NMYHa d3LON 3SIMY3IHLO SSATINN
a3nodddvy alva NOILdI¥0S3a

N3d

aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Item #

4ft
X=4
Y=48

Rotor Assembly

Part Number QTY Description
NE-800000-X 1 Rotor Welded complete
RPR5 Y Agressor Tooth, Weld on

Rotor Length=X (ft length)
Y=number teeth

5ft 6ft 7t 8ft 9FT
X=5 X=6 X=7 X=8 X=9
Y=60 Y=72 =84 Y=96 Y=108
10ft 12ft
X=10 X=12

Y=120

Y=144



1401

133HS 3IVOS
Q3nodddv
] *ON OMa "ON NOSH 321 94N VI3 LVIN
vo o} ¥ =SAN3g
ATdINTSSY dvd TVIHILVIN 4331LS AdIXS F XXX
aax0IHO
¢ F=XX"
uo}ss
omvﬂw_“,%__: n_u:m,m YZ/IO0L/L OMIN SMOTTOL SV 34V STONVYHIT0L
D77 Juswdinb3 osu0N 3lva NMVYA Q3LON 3ISIMHEIHLO SSTINN

d3nodddv

J1va

NOILdId0s3a

N3d

aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Item #

o b WN

4ft

Y=12

Skid Material Bar Assembly
NE-510000-X

Part Number
NE-510001-X
NE-500003-X
NE-500002-X
NE-500004
BA2591
CG021

QTy

< < N NN PR

Description
Skid Material Bar Frame
Material Bar Rubber
Washer Plate
Bar Mount Washer/nut
Carr. Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 5/16-18

Machine Length=X

Y=Quantity
5ft 6ft 7ft 8ft X
X=5 X=6 X=7 X=8
Y=16 Y=16 Y=18 Y=22

oft

Y=22



1401 133HS ERZel

a3anodddy
ER "ON OMA 'ONINOSH | 3ZIS 94N VI3 LVIN
v o} F=SaN39
AT19NISSY ISVYD NIVHO H331S AIMS - .
F XXX
aaMoaHo
. F=xXX
uo}s9
omvﬂw_@__: u_u:m,\m, YZ/IO0L/L OMIN SMOT104 SY FdV SIONVHIT0L
D77 Juswdinb3 osu0N Jlva NMYa Q310N ISIMYEIHLO SSTTINN
lC
R
4 LY
o Fd VW Y
6z 1.
Ly W
0¢
u W\ o
o] N oY
Ko v ® L
. L
W N
. w;., yc,m.
a3anodddy alva NOILdROS3a ]

SNOISINIYH




Skid Steer Chain Case Assembly

Item # Part Number
1 NE-100001-37
Al650040
3 NE-100001-8
4 Al650040
5 NE-100001-7
6 Al650040
7 NE-100001-42
8 AC205
9 CG030
10 AG209
11 NE-100001-20
12 NE-100001-18
13 NE-100001-15
14 NE-100001-11
15 BF352
16 NE-100001-23
17 NE-100001-24
18 CG024
19 NE-100001-16
20 NE-100001-21
21 NE-100001-28
22 NE-100001-18
23 BF564
24 CG030
25 NE-100001-17
26 NE-100001-14
27 Al650040
28 NE-100001
29 AC103
30 AC109
31 CG024
32 BA5591
33 CG030
34 BD365
35 CG030
36 NE-100001-35
37 AC103
38 NE-100001-51
39 NE-100001-36
40 YSMY-315
41 NE-100001-54

QTy

N N

[
w

P R R RPRRPRRPAEEDDMNDIDMNDNRRRRRERINDNRPRRRRRERRPBRRRERRRLRRRERNNNLER

Description
Skid Top Chain Case Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Inspection Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Bottom Chain Case Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Chain Case Shoe
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Hex Bolt 1/2-20 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Rotor End Washer
Key 3/8 Sq. x 1-1/2
Sprocket #80 14T
Chain Case Lower ASM Washer
Shoulder Bolt 1/2 x 1-1/2
Compensator Wheel
Spacer
Nylock nut 3/8-16
Chain 80H (4.3ft)
Chain Maser Link 80H
Sprocket #80 14T (Motor)
Key 3/8 Sq. x 1-1/2
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flange Bearing 1-1/2
Lower Bearing Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Chain Case
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4 Gr5
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 3/8-16
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flat Head 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Chain Case Breather
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4 Gr5
Motor Sprocket Washer
Motor Mount Plate
Hyd Motor
Gasket Kit

Note: For Mini Skid Steer units, Item# 40-substitute Part# YSMY-250 in place

of YSMY-315.



1401

133HS ERNZON
ad3anodddv
JEL] "ON 9Md 'ONWOSd | 37IS RE IVIY3LVIN
o .1 ¥ =SaN3g
ATEWISSY LNNOW LVOT14+3344 aIs s ey
F =XXX
d3xMO3HO
‘ F=XX"
uojss,
e e | vz OMN | SMOTIOH SV FuV STONVHITOL
971 1uswdinb3 2sLoN awva NV Q3LON ISIMNIHLO SSTINN

d3nodddv

J1va

NOILdId0s3a

N3d

aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Item #

o b wWwN

Free-Float Mount
Part Number QTYy Description

NE-230000 Skid Float Attach Plate
NE-220000 Skid Float Hitch Frame
NE-600003 Mount Lock Pin (1/2")

CG039 Nylock Nut 3/4-10

1
1
2
AC376 2 Hex Bolt 3/4-10 x 6-1/2 Gr5
2
F0102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight



1401 133HS ERZel
Q3nodddv
A3 *ON O9Ma 'ON NOSH 321 94N VI3 LVIN
vo .} ¥=SaN39
AT19INTSSY JITNVHAAH 4331S dIMS - .
F =XXX
aax0IHO
¢ F=XX"
uo}ss
omvﬂw_“,%__: n_u:m,m vzZ/LL/L OMIN SMOT104 SY FdV SIONVHIT0L
D77 Juswdinb3 osu0N alva NMVYA Q310N ISIMYEIHLO SSTTINN

¢l
Ll

_ oL 8
/Q @%m
z— |

€

d3nodddv J1va NOILdId0s3a N3d aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Item #

1

O 00 NO UL b WN

[
N R O

6Ft
48"

Skid Steer Hydraulics

Part Number
NE-1100018
AB123
NE-110034
NE-110036-X
NE-110015
NE-110034
NE-110025
NE-110021
NE-110022
NE-110037
NE-110035
NE-110038

NE-110036-X Hose Length
7FT 8FT
48" 60"

Qry

RPN R RPRNMNNNMNNONR

9FT
60"

Description
Hyd Valve
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 5 Gr5
SAE 12(male) x 1/2npt(female)

Hyd Hose 1/2 with 1/2npt male ends
SAE 10(male) x 1/2npt swivel(female)
SAE 12(male) x 1/2npt(female)

Hyd Hose 1/2" with 1/2npt ends
Flat Faced Coupler (1/2npt)

Flat Faced Nipple (1/2npt)

Hyd Hose 3/8 x 24" with 3/8npt male ends
SAE 06(male) x 3/8npt swivel(female) 90°
Hyd Hose 3/8 x 18" with 3/8npt male ends



1401 133HS

3v0S
a3anodddy
ER *ON O9Md 'ONINOSH | 3ZIS 94N VI3 LVIN
v o} F=SaN39
AT9INISSY J3ANITAD AAH F =X
aaMoaHo
¢ F=XX"
uo}s9
omvﬂw_“,%__: n_u:m,m, YZ/IO0L/L OMIN SMOT104 SY FdV SIONVHIT0L
D77 Juswdinb3 osu0N alva NMYHa Q310N ISIMYEIHLO SSTTINN
a3anodddy alva NOILdMOS3a

N3d

aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Item #

v b WN

Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly

Part Number QTY Description
NE-110002 1 Hyd Cyl. 2"bore 6" stroke
NE-110031 1 Hyd Cyl pin 1"

NE-200001-5 1 Hyd Cyl Pivot Tube

AC226 1 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 6.5 Gr5
CG030 1 Nylock Nut 1/2-13



1401 133HS ERZel
Q3n0¥ddv
AT “ON 9Ma "'ONWOSH | 3ZI1S O IVIH3LVIN
vO ol F=SAN3d
A1GNFSSY JNVHLd 9331S dIMS ININ F =0
aan403HD
. F=XX
uo)ss,
e e rree | vziouoL OMN | SMOTIOH SV FuV STONVHITOL
971 1uswdinb3 9s)0N 31va NMvaa Q3.LON 3SIMHIHLO SSTINN

d3nodddv

J1va

NOILdId0s3a

N3d

aANOZ

SNOISINIYH




Sub

Item #

O 00 NO ULl B WN -

NNR R R R RRBPRRRR
O O Vo NO” UL P~ WN - O

Mini-Skid Steer Frame Assembly

Part Number QTyY
NE-450000-X
F0102
CG0458
AE476
AC109
NE-610000
NE-600002
AC205
CGO030
NE-70000
NE-110032
NE-70005
AC223
NE-620000
NE-600003
BF5611
CGO030
NE-100001-17
NE-110045
NE-250000
NE-260000

P P P P DADBMNRNNDNOOWONIERRIERREWLR

Machine Length =X
4ft 5ft
X=4 X=5

Description
Mini-Skid Steer Frame
Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
Nylock Nut 1-8 Gr8
Hex Bolt 1-8 x 6.5 Gr8
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr5
Right Side End Shield
Shield Hinge
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Guidwheel Arm
1/2 Bent Pin 4"
Guide Wheel Assembly
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 5 Gr5
Left Side End Shield
Shield Lock Pin (1/2")
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flange Bearing 1-1/2
.75 x7.75 OAL Pin
Mini-Skid Mount(Universal)
Mini-Skid Mount(Bobcat MT)



